W3HG128M72AEF-Fx
September 2007
Rev. 3
ADVANCED*
1 White Electronic Designs Corporation • (602) 437-1520 • www.whiteedc.com
White Electronic Designs
1GB – 128Mx72 DDR2 SDRAM FBDIMM, ECC
 VCC = VCCQ  = +1.8V for DDR2 SDRAM

White Electronic Designs Corporation • (602) 437-1520 • www.whiteedc.com
White Electronic Designs
PART NUMBERING GUIDE
W 3 H G 128M 72 A E F x xxx Fx x x G
WEDC
MEMORY (DRAM)
TECHNOLOGY(DDR 2)
GOLD
DEPTH
BUS WIDTH
COMPONENT WIDTH (x4)
CORE VOLTAGE (1.8V)
FULLY BUFFERED
PRODUCT REVISION
("BLANK" = Initial revision. For all other
characters please see NOTES 1 & 2)
SPEED (Mb/s)
PACKAGE 240 PIN (30mm)
(F1 = Fully metal Heat Spreader option)
COMPONENT VENDOR NAME
(M = Micron)
(S = Samsung)
(G = Qimonda)
(See NOTES2)
AMB CODES
(IDT = A)
(NEC = B)
(Qimonda = C)
(See NOTES2)
G = RoHS COMPLIANT
NOTE1:   This character represents the general product revision that is used to control and record any changes in the AMB and
memory die revision, as well as any other design changes.
NOTE2:  In order to obtain the most current revision, please contact the factory.
17
W3HG128M72AEF-Fx
September 2007
Rev. 3
ADVANCED
White Electronic Designs Corporation • (602) 437-1520 • www.whiteedc.com
White Electronic Designs
Document Title
1GB – 128Mx72 DDR2 SDRAM FBDIMM
DRAM Options:
• SAMSUNG: C = DIE
• MICRON: D = DIE
• QIMONDA: F = DIE
AMB OPTION:
• IDT = REV. A5
• NEC = REV. K (B5+)
• QIMONDA: TBD
Revision History
Rev # History Release Date Status
Rev 0 Created September 2006 Concept
Rev 1 1.0 Update to part number guide September 2006 Concept
Rev 2 2.0 Corrected Package Spec
2.1 Updated Part Numbering Guide
October 2006 Concept
Rev 3 3.0 Update DC voltage and operating conditions
3.1 Updated DDR2 IDD specs
3.2 Moved from concept to advanced
September 2007 Advanced